Youth Advisory Council - Community Feedback Survey 2024

Q1 Which of the following do you consider to be some of the most
pressing issues in our community that need to be addressed? (Select as
many as you'd like)

Answered: 95  Skipped: 0

Depression

Anxiety
Bullying/Cyberb
ullying

Substance use
in teens and
adults

Academic Stress
Racism

Emotional Abuse

Family
Relationships

Mental Health
Disabilities

Homelessness
Suicide

Eating
Disorders

Teen Pregnancy
Hunger

Sexism

Violence/Gun
Violence

Physical Abuse

Fmeroencv

1/16



Youth Advisory Council - Community Feedback Survey 2024

v Uiy

Food/Shelter

Gender
identity/sexual
orientation

Lack of jobs

Sexual Abuse

Teen
Trafficking

Climate and
Environment

Drunk Driving

Lack of
recreational
opportunities

Transportation

Issues

Opportunities
for minorities

Pollution/Litte
ring

Technology
needs in
schools

Intellectual

and Cognitive

Disabilities
Physical

Disabilities

o
X

10% 20%

30%

40% 50%

2/16

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%



Youth Advisory Council - Community Feedback Survey 2024

ANSWER CHOICES

Depression

Anxiety

Bullying/Cyberbullying

Substance use in teens and adults
Academic Stress

Racism

Emotional Abuse

Family Relationships

Mental Health Disabilities

Homelessness

Suicide

Eating Disorders

Teen Pregnancy

Hunger

Sexism

Violence/Gun Violence

Physical Abuse

Emergency Food/Shelter
Gender identity/sexual orientation
Lack of jobs

Sexual Abuse

Teen Trafficking

Climate and Environment

Drunk Driving

Lack of recreational opportunities
Transportation Issues
Opportunities for minorities
Pollution/Littering

Technology needs in schools

Intellectual and Cognitive Disabilities

Physical Disabilities

Total Respondents: 95

RESPONSES
61.05%
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Q2 Is there another issue that you feel we have not addressed above that
you would like to see measured?

Answered: 48  Skipped: 47

# RESPONSES DATE
1 No 11/14/2024 12:51 PM
2 | feel like another issue is the lack of therapy outlets for teens, and how how it is to get a 11/14/2024 12:20 PM
chance to talk to someone like a therapist.
3 No 11/14/2024 12:09 PM
4 School bathroom abuse. 11/14/2024 12:09 PM
5 No 11/14/2024 11:44 AM
6 No 11/14/2024 10:36 AM
7 No. 11/14/2024 10:04 AM
8 No everything i pick is what i was thinking 11/14/2024 9:45 AM
9 no, just bullying 11/14/2024 8:40 AM
10 * Turning away from God 11/14/2024 8:06 AM
11 No 11/13/2024 6:18 PM
12 No. 11/13/2024 3:13 PM
13 No 11/13/2024 3:08 PM
14 Not really 11/13/2024 3:07 PM
15 No 11/13/2024 2:56 PM
16 No 11/13/2024 12:16 PM
17 No. 11/12/2024 12:14 PM
18 N/A 11/11/2024 8:05 PM
19 Neg, 11/11/2024 5:10 PM
20 Loneliness 11/6/2024 7:57 PM
21 N/A 10/31/2024 6:41 AM
22 No 10/24/2024 10:08 AM
23 No 10/22/2024 12:07 PM
24 All issues have been addressed that | have been able to acknowledge. 10/21/2024 12:19 PM
25 no 10/18/2024 10:24 AM
26 Food Insecurities 10/17/2024 12:15 PM
27 N/A. 10/16/2024 3:32 PM
28 How schools handle the education and educational aid of those with mental disabilities 10/16/2024 1:13 PM
29 No 10/16/2024 12:28 PM
30 No 10/16/2024 12:10 PM

31

Not that | can think of

10/16/2024 12:06 PM
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No

No

N/A

No.

NO

Mental Abuse

Vaping and drinking in teenagers
no

no

No, most of those fit what I've been seeing.

Adult classes for multi-language learners.
STIs/STDs

No

Adult trafficking

Specifically vaping

Trauma

Lack of parent skills for students. We lack resources that are open, without political
judgement, for people to gain access to parent education. Our community has most parent
resources that are tied to a political affiliation (right to life) and it comes with pressure to

believe their beliefs.
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10/16/2024 11:50 AM
10/16/2024 8:39 AM
10/16/2024 8:37 AM
10/16/2024 8:36 AM
10/16/2024 8:35 AM
10/16/2024 8:33 AM
10/15/2024 2:39 PM
10/8/2024 2:30 PM
10/8/2024 2:26 PM
10/3/2024 2:57 PM
10/2/2024 2:34 PM
10/2/2024 12:46 PM
10/2/2024 8:25 AM
9/30/2024 3:56 PM
9/30/2024 11:49 AM
9/30/2024 10:28 AM
9/30/2024 7:52 AM
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Q3 Out of the selected answers above, what are your top 2 most important
issues that you feel have the most impact on your community?

Answered: 83  Skipped: 12

# RESPONSES DATE
1 Mental health disabilities and gender identity/sexual orientation 11/14/2024 12:51 PM
2 | don’t know one person who doesn't struggle with academic stress. Also sexual abuse has 11/14/2024 12:20 PM
been getting more and more common every year.
3 Academic stress, Racism 11/14/2024 12:09 PM
4 Depression, and intellectual and cognitive disabilities. 11/14/2024 12:09 PM
5 Substance use in teens and adults, Depression 11/14/2024 11:53 AM
6 Not sure. 11/14/2024 11:44 AM
7 Mental health issues and the high amount of intellectually challenged people are probably the 11/14/2024 11:44 AM
biggest issues listed.
8 The one that i picked 11/14/2024 11:44 AM
9 Hunger, we don't get fed enough at school. Climate and envoirment because these winter 11/14/2024 11:43 AM
roads are harsh.
10 Anxiety, and Acedemic stress 11/14/2024 11:42 AM
11 Emotional abuse, and academic stress 11/14/2024 10:36 AM
12 My most important issues is academic stress and anxiety. When we take tests | get really 11/14/2024 10:04 AM
stressed out and have really bad anxiety because it just makes me like almost forget
everything so then | take a long time to take the test and then | still get a bad grade.
13 Mental abuse 11/14/2024 9:45 AM
14 bullying and academic stress 11/14/2024 8:40 AM
15 Racism and substance abuse in teens and adults. 11/14/2024 8:31 AM
16 * Turning from God * Bullying 11/14/2024 8:06 AM
17 Anxiety and substance use in teens and adults 11/13/2024 7:04 PM
18 Anxiety and academic stress 11/13/2024 6:18 PM
19 Bullying, and self harm comments (telling people to do so) 11/13/2024 3:13 PM
20 Academic stress and anxiety 11/13/2024 3:08 PM
21 Bullying and lack of jobs 11/13/2024 3:07 PM
22 Substance abuse and anxiety 11/13/2024 3:02 PM
23 Academic stress, substance use in teens 11/13/2024 2:56 PM
24 anxiety and depression 11/13/2024 12:16 PM
25 Racism and substance abuse. 11/12/2024 12:14 PM
26 Anxiety and depression 11/11/2024 8:05 PM
27 academic stress and mental health 11/11/2024 5:56 PM
28 Homelessness and Drunk Driving 11/11/2024 5:10 PM
29 Emotional abuse and suicide 11/6/2024 7:57 PM
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Gun Violence and eating disorders.
family relationship. Sexaul abuse
Emotional Abuse and substance use

Teen substance abuse

Substance abuse, and mental health issues.

Hunger Mental lliness
Depression and homelessness
Academic stress and suicide.
substance abuse and anxiety
Mental health and bullying
Anxiety, Bullying

Bullying Substance Use
Anxiety and depression
Bullying and mental health
Anxiety and Depression
Anxiety and academic stress.

Bullying and rasims

Depression and family relationships (including abuse in the household)

Emotional abuse and anxiety

Substance use in teens and adults and teen trafficking.

I think Bullying and drunk driving are the worst issues in our community.

Physical Abuse and Drunk Driving
I'm not sure
Racisms and physical abuse.

Suicide and anxiety.

The top two that | believe have impacted our community the most are mental health disability's

and emergency food/shelter
-Sexual Abuse -Physical Abuse
Homelessness, and Lack of Jobs.

Homelessness, Mental Health Disabilities

Emergency food/shelter and Climate and Environment

Academic stress and racism

Eating disorders Anxiety

Substance abuse in teens and adults. Academic stress.

racism depression
deppreion homelessness5
Racism, sexism

anxiety racism

7/16

10/31/2024 6:41 AM
10/25/2024 2:27 PM
10/24/2024 10:08 AM
10/22/2024 12:07 PM
10/21/2024 12:19 PM
10/21/2024 10:56 AM
10/20/2024 12:50 PM
10/19/2024 11:33 AM
10/18/2024 10:24 AM
10/18/2024 1:34 AM
10/17/2024 12:15 PM
10/17/2024 10:30 AM
10/17/2024 9:41 AM
10/17/2024 9:32 AM
10/16/2024 4:06 PM
10/16/2024 3:32 PM
10/16/2024 3:15 PM
10/16/2024 1:13 PM
10/16/2024 1:11 PM
10/16/2024 12:28 PM
10/16/2024 12:10 PM
10/16/2024 12:06 PM
10/16/2024 11:50 AM
10/16/2024 8:39 AM
10/16/2024 8:38 AM
10/16/2024 8:37 AM

10/16/2024 8:36 AM
10/16/2024 8:36 AM
10/16/2024 8:35 AM
10/16/2024 8:33 AM
10/15/2024 2:39 PM
10/9/2024 1:45 PM
10/8/2024 9:40 PM
10/8/2024 7:53 PM
10/8/2024 2:30 PM
10/8/2024 2:26 PM
10/8/2024 2:25 PM
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Drugs Bullying

Family Relationships and Homelessness

Bullying and teen pregnancy.

Family Relationships, Racism

Littering and substance abuse.

1) Substance use in teens and adults 2) Offering adult classes for multi-language learners
Homelessness and anxiety

Anxiety/Depression, Hunger

Bullying and Abuse

Substance Abuse and Racism

Family relationships, anxiety

Suicide and anxiety

Depression and bullying

Substance use and bullying

Substance use, more specifically vaping and marijuana use.
Academic Stress Sexual Abuse

Homelessness (Our community is ignoring this and pretending it doesn't exist instead of being
proactive) and drug use.
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10/6/2024 2:33 AM
10/4/2024 12:52 PM
10/3/2024 2:57 PM
10/2/2024 10:04 PM
10/2/2024 3:06 PM
10/2/2024 2:34 PM
10/2/2024 12:46 PM
10/2/2024 11:44 AM
10/2/2024 11:30 AM
10/2/2024 9:10 AM
10/2/2024 8:43 AM
10/2/2024 8:25 AM
9/30/2024 3:56 PM
9/30/2024 11:49 AM
9/30/2024 10:28 AM
9/30/2024 10:25 AM
9/30/2024 7:52 AM
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Q4 Please check all the activities below that you feel are valuable to teens
in your community.

Answered: 92  Skipped: 3
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Youth-led
programs

Other (please
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ANSWER CHOICES

Arts, writing, or music-focused activities

Club/groups with a specific focus (ie: environment, LGBTQ, drug/alcohol prevention)
General recreation (including non-competitive sports, games, open gym)

Homework assistance or tutoring programs

Mentoring-type groups (ie: Big Brother/Big Sister)

Motivational speakers or presenters in school

Outdoor experiences, camps, challenge courses

Programs that explore jobs and careers or preparation

Programs that focus on teaching a skill that reward success with scholarships or special recognition
Programs that teach martial arts or defense skills

Programs that teach time management

Youth-led programs

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 92

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 * Ways to further good relationships with peers while drawing closer to God. After all, we do
pledge every day to live in a country “under God, indivisible”.

2 Volunteer groups

10/16

RESPONSES
56.52%

41.30%

45.65%

59.78%

27.17%

23.91%

44.57%

44.57%

31.52%

31.52%

26.09%

32.61%

2.17%

DATE
11/14/2024 8:06 AM

10/16/2024 1:13 PM
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30
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Q5 What school district do you most identify as belonging to?

Bronson I

Answered: 95

Skipped: 0

Colon
Homeschool

Pansophia

QUinCy -

St. Charles

Union City

Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Bronson
Coldwater
Colon
Homeschool
Pansophia
Quincy

St. Charles
Union City

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 none

20%

30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
3.16%

43.16%
7.37%
1.05%
0.00%
10.53%
0.00%
33.68%

1.05%

11/16

100%

DATE
10/8/2024 7:53 PM

41
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Q6 What grade is the person providing answers for this survey in?
Answered: 94  Skipped: 1
1st Grade
2nd Grade
3rd Grade
4th Grade
5th Grade
6th Grade

7th Grade

8th Grade
9th Grade

10th Grade

12th Grade

Parent/Caregive
r

Out of high
school but not
a parent
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ANSWER CHOICES

1st Grade
2nd Grade
3rd Grade
4th Grade
5th Grade
6th Grade
7th Grade
8th Grade
9th Grade
10th Grade
11th Grade
12th Grade
Parent/Caregiver

Out of high school but not a parent

TOTAL

13/16

RESPONSES

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

5.32%

3.19%

3.19%

7.45%

18.09%

18.09%

23.40%

18.09%

3.19%

17

17

22

17

94
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Q7 What is your gender?

Answered: 95  Skipped: 0

Female

Male

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Female 67.37%

Male 29.47%

Other (please specify) 3.16%
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Genderfluid

2 Helicopter

3

90% 100%

64

28

95

DATE
11/14/2024 12:51 PM
11/14/2024 11:43 AM

| am a female. It is not okay to allow students to imagine they are something that they are not. 11/14/2024 8:06 AM

This is why our students are struggling with mental health issues. This is not okay.
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Black or
African-America
n

American

Indian or
Alaskan Native

Asian |

or North
African

Latino or
Hispanic

Native
Hawaiian or
other Pacifi...

Middle Eastern I

From multiple

races
Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Caucasian

Black or African-American

American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian

Middle Eastern or North African

Latino or Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander
From multiple races

Other (please specify)

TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 White

20%

Answered: 92

30%

40% 50%

15/16

60%

Q8 What is your ethnicity?

Skipped: 3

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
77.17% 71
0.00% 0
2.17% 2
1.09% 1
2.17% 2
4.35% 4
0.00% 0
4.35% 4
8.70% 8
92

DATE

11/14/2024 10:04 AM
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| dont know

African American and White
Haitian

Haitian creol .

Japanese

Japanese

No idea, my entire family is white.
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11/14/2024 9:45 AM
11/12/2024 12:14 PM
11/11/2024 5:35 PM
10/25/2024 2:27 PM
10/8/2024 7:53 PM
10/8/2024 2:25 PM
10/3/2024 2:57 PM



